

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).19/2026

SAURABH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are informed that pursuant to the orders passed in the other matters, the appeal is being heard by the NCLAT on day to day basis.
2. Post this matter on 10.04.2026.
3. If the judgment is pronounced, meanwhile, a copy thereof may be placed on record. Similarly, the served respondents may file their respective counter affidavits, if so required.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)