

ITEM NOS.45+56

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 19/2026

SAURABH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35306/2025 (XII-A)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 314495/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 318456/2025

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 10654/2026

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 75009/2026

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 75859/2026

IA No. 10654/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 75859/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 75009/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 318456/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 314495/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12390/2026

IA No. 107294/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 101412/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 107283/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 101410/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 107267/2026 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

Date : 10-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Khadaria, Adv.

Ms. Disha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Devi Venkata Srikar Pagadala, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Khadaria, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shadab Azhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Ophri, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.

Ms. M. Upadhyay (aor), Adv.

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. T. Rajnikanth Reddy, A.A.G.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Swaroop Oorilla, Adv.

Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matters on 28-4-2026 at 2.00 p.m.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the parties shall provide us with a two page note to give us a fair idea of the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)