

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(Criminal) No. 19/2026

SAURABH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION) [TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 PM]

Date : 05-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Saurav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AORMr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Ophri, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. T. Rajnikanth Reddy, A.A.G.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Swaroop Oorilla, Adv.
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devang Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mayan H Jain, Adv.
For M/s.Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he does not want to press this petition.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the Writ Petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)